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03.009 ZXY7|7|
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FAus | HEZ Y2 Rl NEEE Mgz | GE
Earthing: 0.5 Q
L . IP68
Luminaires - Part1 : . . .
IEC 60598-1:2014 |Z2%7|7| General requirements ~ [(iSgiation Resistance: | 4 24z, N
and tests Leakage current: 3.5
mA
Electrical and
Photometric
Measurement of Solid |Spectral Measurement
State Lighting Products |Range :
9.0 Test Methods for (380 ~ 780) nm
_70_ Total Luminous Flux Power @ 1 kW
IES LM-79-08 23717 Measurement Color Coordinates LA N
10.0 Luminous Error: < 203 %
Intensity Distribution Color Temperature
12.0 Test Methods for |Error: < £0.3 %
Color Characteristics of
SSL Products
KS C 7612:1987 ZE7|7| ZE =3 dHiA (0.1 ~ 99 990) Ix AR N
: H = =2{ HFH (350 -~ 830) nm A
KS C 7613:2024 ZEI|7] Sl =% it (0.01 ~ 80 000) cd/m? AR N
1LY Y DHP LED 5 |EAHHZR[:
7|4 0.20 Nm, 0.35 Nm
42|52 H2]: 05 Q
7.5 Lf7| M3 (ADFE LED 2RI E: (0~ 6) level
S7|191 49 SXE: 0~ 8) level
KS C 7653:2024 ZRMEH7|7| 7.7 SSFHE2|H(AOLE | AHXEH: 999 GQ AR N
LED 57|91 32) CHME: 35 mA
7.8 A g E(AOFE HE:0~1
LED 57|21 4%) Al 0~100
7.9 M2 T A Of(AD} M2
E LED 57|19 4%) (2580 ~7040) K
ARG 999 GQ
o9 0_1% -Po: !
) LED 25 A& 7 =S 12V, 24V
™ = o (i = ’ ’
(S C7655:2024 | 287171 B Ef °ET T 48V dov 120y, 250 | A N
Vv
= max. 300 W
dZ:05 Q
= HE (0 ~ 6) level
=2 E: (0~ 8) level
AAXG: 999 GQ
KS C 7656:2021 77| 0|53 LED/OLED £7|+ ig@%i 3.5 mA AR N
A=5:0~1
SIS 0~ 100
Hpen:
(2 580 ~ 7 040) K

TAYI[F(KOLAS)E SAA 7| #AFHHAA(ILAC)S 4
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Optical fibres - Part 1-
22:

Measurement methods
and test procedures -
Length measurement

na

IEC 60793-1- ZEXI7|7]
22:2024 o

Wavelength :

1310 nm, 1550 nm

AR N

Optical fibres - Part 1-
46 Measurement
methods and test

A= procedures -
Monitoring of change in
attenuation

wl

IEC 60793-1- ZEXIT|7]
46:2024 o

Wavelength :

1310 nm, 1550 nm

ARYZ| N

Optical fibres - Part 1-
50:

IEC 60793-1-
50:2014

Measurement methods
and test procedures -
Damp heat (steady
state) tests

kol
rHojm
N
=

2rr
N

Temperature :
85 °C
Humidity :

85 %R.H.

AZHZ| N

Optical fibres - Part 1-
51:

Measurement methods
and test procedures -
Dry heat (steady state)
tests

IEC 60793-1-
51:2014

rilok!
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2irz
o
N
ne

Temperature :
85 °C
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
_ - < P
THHE s L =E T4y N A3 ﬂaj

4.1.4:

1310 nm,

1550 nm

42.1:

1310 nm,

1550 nm

4.2.2:

1310 nm,

1550 nm

4.2.3:

1310 nm,

1550 nm
Generic Requirements |4.2.4:
for Singlemode Fiber 1310 nm,
Optic Switches 1550 nm
4.1.4 Optical Passband [4.2.5:
4.2.1 Insertion Loss 1310 nm,
4.2.2 Uniformity 1550 nm
4.2.3 Wavelength 4.2.6:
Flatness 1310 nm,
4.2.4 Cross talk 1550 nm
4.2.5 Directivity 4.2.8:
4.2.6 Return Loss 1310 nm,
4.2 .8 Polarization 1550 nm
dependent loss 4209:

Telcordia GR- LEAT|Z] & | 4.2.9 Differential group |1 310 nm, A3 N
1073-Core:2011 R delay 1550 nm -

4.2.11 Repeatability 5.5.1.1:
5.5.1.1 Damp Heat 60°C,75°C
5.5.1.2 Temperature 90 % R.H.
cycling test 5.5.1.2:
5.5.1.3 Vibration test (-40~70) °C
5.5.1.4 Mechanical 55.1.3:
shock (Impact) test 1.52 mm,
5.5.2.1 Flex test 10 Hz to 55 Hz
5.5.2.2 Twist test 5.5.1.4:
5.5.2.3 Side pull 1 ms,
5.5.2.4 Cable retention |4 900 m/s?
5.5.3 Operational 1.33 ms,
Performance test 1960 m/s?

5.5.2.1:

0.45 kg

5.5.2.2:

0.45 kg

5.5.2.3:

0.23 kg,

0.45 kg

5.5.2.4:

0.45 kg,

1.0 kg

5.5.3.1:

(-10 ~ 60) °C

A GIFA(KOLAS)E SH A 7| 2AFEHA(LAC)L dSAYHY(MRA) MEI| YL L.
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme
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FzHs  |HEgea 2 Agusl sy | RE
4.1:
1310 nm
1550 nm
4.2:
1310 nm,
1550 nm
4.3:
Generic Requirements 1 g%g Em
for Passive Optical e
Components 1'3'10 nm
4.1 Optical Band pass 1550 nm
4.2 Insertion Loss 45
4.3 Uniformity 1310 nm
4.4 Isolation 1550 nm’
4.5 Directivity 4.6
4.6 Return Loss 1310 nm
4.7 Polarization- 1550 nm’
Dependent Loss(PDL) 47
4.8 Polarization- 1'3'10 nm
Dependent 1550 nm
Wavelength(PDW) 48
4.10 Temperature 1310 nm
effects on DWDM 1550 nm’
components 4.10:
Telcordia GR- LEAZ|7] & | 4.11.2 Polarization 1310 AR N
1209-Core:2010  |&=4|= sensitivity 1550 Ny -
5.3 Operating 'RE 2_nm
environments 1310 Hnw
5.4.1.1 Temperature- 1550 nm
humidity aging 5.3
5.4.1.2 Vibration 23 :’C
5.4.1.3 Component 5411
3 Module impact |73 C,.85°C
.4.1.4 Module impac o/ I Ao
5.4.1.5 Temperature EOA?F;H 90 %R.H.
cycling (10'~2 000) Hz
5421 &54.22 96 m/s?
Temperature/humidity %4 1”}’.5
cycle A s
5424 & 5.4.2.5 DWDM 2000,
temperature effect 50 ¢ .2b0
5.4.3 Fiber Integrity 5 491' 5 9
Criteria a0 20y ©
(-40 ~ 70) °C
54.21,5.4.2.2
-10 °C, 60 °C,
20 %R.H., 90 %R.H
5.4.2.4,54.25:
-40 °C, 85 °C
5.4.3:
0.45 kg, 0.9 kg
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
S = gl 22| o o2 Sig
FAMs  |NE LB REL Agee] T
Generic reliability 6.2.1:
assurance 1 ms,
requirements for 4 900 m/s?
passive optical 6.2.2:
components (10 ~ 2 000) Hz
6.2.1 Mechanical shock [196 m/s?
(Impact test) 6.2.3:
6.2.2 Vibration test (0~100) °C
6.2.3 Thermal shock g 2. L(lj 05
. _ e o |test 5 40 % R.H
I§I2c1o_rg(|)?eG:2RmO f.’}éﬁ%lljnm = | 6.2.4 High temperature [6.2.5: . A2 N
S storage test (Dry heat) |75 °C, 85 °C
6.2.5 High temperature |85 % R.H,
storage test (Damp 90 % R.H
heat) 6.2.6:
6.2.6 Low temperature |-40 °C
storage test 6.2.7:
6.2.7 Temperature (-40 ~ 85) °C
cycling test 6.2.8:
6.2.8 Cyclic moisture (25 ~ 65) °C,
resistance test (90 ~95) % R.H
41.1:
1310 nm,
1550 nm
4.1.2:
1310 nm,
1550 nm
41.3:
Generic Requirements ] g%g gm
for Optical Isolators and 414
Circulators 1 310 nm
4.1.1 Optical Band pass 1550 nm’
4.1.2 Insertion Loss 4715
4.1.3 Isolation 1370 nm
4.1.4 Circulator 1550 nm’
Directivity 41.6:
4.1.5 Reflectance 1'3'10' nm
. 4.1.6 Polarization-
. IEA7|7] W -
e o5 |Ga%a | = |Dependent Loss(PDL) [33°0 "™ A2 N
== 4.2.1 Operating (~40 ~ 75) °C
environment 4.23:
4.2.2 Non-operating 10 'Cr'n
environment 76 cm’
4.2.3 Shock criteria 104
4.2.4 Vibration test (1' N 5'00) Hy
4.2.6 Flex test 147 m/s? !
4.2.7 Twist test 456
4.2.8 Side pull 045 k
4.2.9 Cable retention 127 9
0.45 kg
4.2.8:
0.23 kg,
0.45 kg
4.2.9:
0.45 kg,
1.0 kg
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
- _ P
s | HB Y8 Y A a2z | B8
41.1:
1310 nm
1550 nm
Generic Requirements |4.1.2:
for Fiber Optic Filters 1310 nm
4.1.1 Optical 1550 nm
Bandwidth/Passband 4.1.3:
and Center Wavelength |1 310 nm
4.1.2 Insertion Loss 1550 nm
4.1.3 Flatness 4.1.4:
4.1.4 Wavelength 1310 nm
Isolation or Optical 1550 nm
Cross talk 4.1.5:
4.1.5 Reflectance 1310 nm
4.1.6 Polarization- 1550 nm
Depenzdent Loss(PDL) 4.13.60-
: - e o | 4.1.7.2 Polarization 13170 nm
Echeqq(j?lgSGR 2883 J—.al-g%llim = |sensitivity of center 1550 nm 2R N
' S wavelength and optical [4.2.1:
bandwidth (-40 ~ 75) °C
4.1.7.3 Temperature 4.2.3:
sensitivity 10cm, 76 cm
4.2.1 Operating 4.2.4:
environment (1 ~500) Hz,
4.2.2 Non-operating 14.7 m/s?
environment 4.2.6:
4.2.3 Shock criteria 0.45 kg
4.2 .4 Vibration test 4.2.7:
4.2.6 Flex test 0.45 kg
4.2.7 Twist test 4.2.8:
4.2.8 Side pull 0.23 kg,
4.2.9 Cable retention 0.45 kg
4.2.9:
0.45 kg,
1.0 kg
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
- - [+ P
FAMs | AE Y2 Rl Agee] sz | HE
4.2:
1310 nm
1490 nm
Generic Requirements |1 550 nm,
for Single mode Optical |1 625 nm
Connectors and Jumper |4.4.2.1:
Assemblies 85 °C
4.2 Criteria : Optical 4.4.2.72:
Loss, Reflectance (<40~ 75) °C
4.4.2.1 Thermal age 4.4.2.3:
test 75 °C, 95 %R.H
4.4.2.2 Thermal cycle 4.4.2 .4:
test (-10~65) °C
4.4.2.3 Humidity aging {(90 ~ 100) %R.H
test 4.4.25:
Telcordia GR-326- (X EA7|7| & | 4424 75 °C A 27| N
Core:2010 A X F Humidity/condensation [4.4.2.6: -
cycling test (<40~ 75) °C
4.4.2 .5 Dry-out step 4.4.3.1:
4.4.2.6 Post- 1.5 mm,
condensation thermal [(10 ~55) Hz
cycle test 4.4.3.2:
4.4.3.1 Vibration test +90°, 0.9 kg
4.4.3.2 Flex test 4433
4.4.3.3 Twist test (0.5~ 1.35) kg
4.4.3.4 Proof test 4.43.4:
4.4.3.5 Transmission (2.3~ 6.8) kg
with appled tensile load |4.4.3.5:
4.4.3.7 Impact test (0.25, 2.0) kg
90°, 135°
4.43.7:
1.5m
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
& o 0| 2zl FHEHo o= §§%¢
FHHs  |HEY S mEp NEEE Adz | T
Generic reliability
assurance
requirements for
optoelectronic devices
used in
telecommunications
equipments
%21 Spectral 321
characteristics
3.2.2 Output (600~ 17500 n
power/Drive current ke
characteristics 100 UW
3.2.3 Laser voltage- -5 VU
current curve 3291:
3.2.4 Modulated output BER10-10
characteristics 3311
3.2.5 Turnable laser shock i
characteristics 4 900 .m/sz
3.2.7.2 External 1ms !
modulator Vibration :
characterization (20 ~ 2 00[')) Hy
Telcordia GR-468- |ZSAI17|7] & | 3.2.8.1 Efficiency 196 m/s? ’ A 243 N
Core:2004 LE A F 3.2.8.3 Linearity 3312 -
3.2.8.4 Monitor (0' ~ 1'0'0) °C
photodetector 331.3:
photocurrent uj253§1 0) k
3.2.8.5 Dark current 3321 9
3.2.8.7 Cutoff frequency 85 C' '40 C
3.2.8.8 Breakdown 3322
voltage |740°C, 85 °C
3.2.9.1 Received optical 3323
power levels S0 o
3.3.1.1 Mechanical D5 P %RA
shock, Vibration (70:;85)°C
3.3.1.2 Thermal shock 34
3.3.1.3 Fiber integrity e o
3.3.2.1 Storage tests (-40 ~85) °C
3.3.2.2 Temperature
cycling
3.3.2. 3 Damp heat tests
3.3.3 Powered
environmental stress
tests
3.4 Accelerated aging
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259=
_ - < P
7HEs | HEL 22 nEk: NER sy | RE
4.1.1:
(-5 ~50) °C,
Generic Requirements 251 290) %R H.
for Fiber Optic 75 :’C.
Attenuators "B o
411 Controlled 0 2 5 %R H.
operating environment (_'40 - 70) °C
4.1.2 Uncontrolled YRIE
operating environment (1.0.’-.55) Hy
Telcordia GR-910- [Z&A17|7| & | 4.1.3 Non-operating 417 A3 N
Core:1998 HEAF environment (0.33 ~ 0.9) k =
4.1.6 Vibration iig 9
4.1.7 Flex test S
418 Twist test (0.5 1:35) kg
4.1.9 Side pull load A
4.1.10 Cable retention 510'12152. 1.25) kg
4.1.12 Impact test 18m )
5.2 Optical Testing 5 2:
23 °C,
70 %R.H
q
E.
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